
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

1

Status: Point in time view as at 01/04/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No

1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Appendix 10. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX XVII

[F1RESTRICTIONS ON THE MANUFACTURE, PLACING ON THE MARKET AND
USE OF CERTAIN DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES, MIXTURES AND ARTICLES]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 of 22 June 2009 amending Regulation

(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annex XVII (Text with EEA
relevance).

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
ANNEX XVII

Document Generated: 2024-07-16
Status: Point in time view as at 01/04/2016.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No
1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Appendix 10. (See end of Document for details)

[F1Appendix 10

Entry
43 —
Azocolourants —
List of
testing
methods

List of testing methods

European standardisation
organisation

Reference and title of the
harmonised standard

Reference of the
superseded standard

CEN EN ISO 17234-1:2010
Leather — Chemical tests
for the determination of
certain azo colorants in
dyed leathers — Part 1:
Determination of certain
aromatic amines derived
from azo colorants

CEN ISO/TS 17234:2003

CEN EN ISO 17234-2:2011
Leather — Chemical tests
for the determination
of certain azo colorants
in dyed leathers — Part
2: Determination of 4-
aminoazobenzene

CEN ISO/TS 17234:2003

CEN EN 14362-1:2012
Textiles — Methods for
determination of certain
aromatic amines derived
from azo colorants — Part
1: Detection of the use
of certain azo colorants
accessible with and without
extracting the fibres

EN 14362-1:2003
EN 14362-2:2003

CEN EN 14362-3:2012
Textiles — Methods for
determination of certain
aromatic amines derived
from azo colorants — Part
3: Detection of the use
of certain azo colorants,
which may release 4-
aminoazobenzene

]]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

3

Status: 
Point in time view as at 01/04/2016.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council, Appendix 10.


